# SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

SD J. WHITE

DEC 13 1983

CYPRESS CREEK NURSERY and CLAIMS CENTER,

Petitioners,

vs.

FLORENCE EAGLE,

Respondent.

CLERK, SUPREME COURT By

Deputy Clerk

CASE NO.: 72, 710

1ST DCA CASE NO.: 87-1183

# PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

B. C. PYLE, ESQUIRE 715 North Ferncreek Avenue Orlando, Florida 32803 (407)898-04978 MICHAEL WALL JONES, ESQ. 715 North Ferncreek Avenue Orlando, Florida 32803 (407)898-0497

## INDEX

	PAG	<u>E</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii	
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2	
POINTS ON APPEAL	3	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4,	5
ARGUMENT		
POINT I		
THAT THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN APPLYING THE LAW OF GRIMES V. LEON COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD, TO THIS CAUSE AND, IN EFFECT, LEGISLATING AWAY THE REQUIREMENT THAT AN INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT AND INJURY MUST ARISE OUT OF THE EMPLOYMENT.	6,	7
POINT II		
THAT THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL COMMITTED ERROR IN MAKING UNSUBSTANTIATED FINDINGS OF FACT IN THAT THE CLAIMANT'S ABILITY TO CONTROL HER ACTIVITIES AND POSITIONAL CHANGES WAS NOT AS GREAT AT WORK AS IT WOULD HAVE BEEN AT HOME.	8	
CONCLUSION	9	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10	

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
Grimes v. Leon County School Board, 581 So.2d 327 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)	5, 6
House v. Preferred Auto Leasing, 476 So. 2d 1337 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	6
<u>Legakis</u> v. <u>Sultan</u> & <u>Sons</u> , 383 So. 2d 938, 940 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	6, 7
Medeiros v. Residential Communities of America, 481 So.2d 92 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	6
Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph v. McCook, 35 So.2d 1166, 1168 (Fla. 1977)	6
